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Customer satisfaction is the ultimate goal
of our company



In the dynamic world of agricultural and mechanical 
components, The JDC Group stands as a beacon of trust 
and innovation. We take immense pride in introducing 
ourselves as a leading manufacturer of a diverse range of 
products, including Combine Parts, Tractor Linkage Parts, 
Agricultural Parts, Truck Trailer Parts, and much more.

Our journey begins with our roots as Sandstorm Steels 
Private Limited. Over the decades, we have nurtured our 
experience and honed our expertise, consistently evolving 
to meet the ever-changing needs of the agricultural and 
mechanical industries.

At the heart of The JDC Group lies an unwavering 
commitment to excellence. This commitment transcends 
every aspect of our business, from our headquarters in 
Delhi to our state-of-the-art manufacturing facility in 
Ludhiana. Located strategically in the heart of India's 
agricultural industry, this facility is a testament to our 
dedication to delivering cutting-edge mechanical 
innovation to our global clientele.

Our philosophy revolves around building enduring 
relationships with our clients. We recognize that every 
client is unique, and we invest the time to fully 
comprehend their specific requirements. We firmly believe 
in collaborative partnerships that foster mutual growth 
and success. Your success is, unequivocally, our success.

Our vision is to consistently be at the forefront of 
innovation in the agricultural and mechanical industries. 
We are resolutely committed to pushing the boundaries of 
what is possible and delivering solutions that empower 
our customers to achieve their goals with unparalleled 
efficiency and effectiveness.

We extend our heartfelt gratitude to you for considering 
The JDC Group as your partner in mechanical solutions. If 
you have any inquiries, require further information, or wish 
to discuss your specific needs, please do not hesitate to 
reach out to us. We eagerly anticipate the opportunity to 
serve you and contribute to your enduring success.
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Description 

JDC-240

H61954

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-11228

JD Green Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-299

1307299C1-C2

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 

07

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS
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Description 

JDC-231

10531M1

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-1183

118344

Black Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-225

71341601

JD Green Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

08

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-379720

80379720

Yellow Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-245

748178

Black Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-626295.1

676235.4

Black Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS 

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-218H

219190

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-210

483500R3

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-215

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-250

49312

Black Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-215H

683994M1

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-270

613838R3

Red Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-275

290385

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-118344

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-290

86544410

Black Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Manufacturers of Agricultural & Trailer Parts

13

Description 

JDC-7053

H213507

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-8933

H213398

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-8053

H213507

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-5043

H213408

Clear Lacquer  Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

 Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-K01 

Golden Plated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-B02 / 27624

Blue Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-B01 / 27622

Blue Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

 Induction Hard 

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

JDC-K101  

Black Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Double Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-5043

H213408

Clear Lacquer Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Induction Hard Cutting Edges, Double Hard

COMBINE PARTS / GUARDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-C02 / 218548

JD Green Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Double Hard

Grade 10.9

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment

Bolt 

Description 

JDC-C01 / 218547 

JD Green Coated

EN8D / SAE1045

Double Hard

Grade 10.9 

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment

Bolt 

COMBINE PARTS / CLIPS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-8043

80434909

Self 

EN8D 

Induction Hard 

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-840000121

Yellow 

EN8D 

Induction Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment 

Description 

JDC-102724

Golden Plating

EN8D 

Induction Hard

Info

Part Number

OE Ref. No. 

Colour

Material

Heat Treatment

COMBINE PARTS / RETRACTABLE FINGER

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-BL-02

76mm

83mm

3mm

6.5mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Description 

JDC-BL-03

76mm

75mm

2mm

5.5mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Description 

JDC-BL-01

76mm

83mm

2mm

6.5mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Blade Class

Blade Class (Heavy Duty)

Blade GDR (5.5)

COMBINE PARTS / BLADES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-BL-05

76mm

80mm

2mm

10.5mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Description 

JDC-BL-06

76mm

80mm

3mm, 4mm

10.5mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Description 

JDC-BL-04

76mm

75mm

2mm

6.5mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Blade GDR (6.5)

Blade Reaper

Blade Reaper (Heavy Duty)

COMBINE PARTS / BLADES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Description 

JDC-BL-08

36mm

120mm

4mm

13mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Description 

JDC-BL-09

30mm

144mm

4mm

10.5mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Description 

JDC-BL-07

76mm

102mm, 125mm

3mm, 4mm

10.5mm

Info

Code

Width

Length

Thickness

Hole Dia

Blade Thresher

Blade Thresher (Knife Type)

Blade Thresher KT-1

COMBINE PARTS / BLADES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Implements
Parts
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Tailor Frame JDC-TF-01 Counter Frame JDC-CF-01

Loader Bracket JDC-TF-01

Hook JDC-HK-01

A Frame CAT – 2 JDC-AF-01

Hook Kit JDC-HK-01

IMPLEMENTS PARTS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Euro Bracket EB-0801

KK-0101 Suitable For Kubota / ISEKI

Euro Bracket Hooks EB-0802

Euro Bracket Arm EB-0804

Euro Bracket Hooks EB-0803

IMPLEMENTS PARTS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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IMPLEMENTS PARTS

JDC-BF-01 Bale Fork

JDC-BF-02 Bale ForkJDC-CK-01 Conversion Kit (Pair)

JDC-AF-02

JDC-AF-03

A-Frame Cat - 1

A-Frame Cat - 2

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Three Point Adaptor JDC-TPA-01 Hook JDC-HK-01

Loader Brackets JDC-HK-03

3 Point Hitch Tow Frame JDC-HT-02

Eye JDC-HK-01

Three Point Hitch JDC-HT-01

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 

IMPLEMENTS PARTS



Linkage
Parts
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Item Code

GCB-1041

GCB-1042

GCB-1043

GCB-1044

Dia. ØA (mm)

28.4

37.6

28.4

37

Dia. ØB (mm)

56

56

64

64

Dim. C (mm)

69

68

72

72

GUIDED CONE BALLS

Item Code

GCB-1045

GCB-1046

Dia. ØA (mm)

28.4

37.7

Dia. ØB (mm)

47

47

Dim. C (mm)

25

25

GUIDED CONE BUSH

LINKAGE PARTS / GUIDED CONE BALLS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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LINCH PINS - FORGED

Item Code

GCB-1045

GCB-1046

Dia. ØA (mm)

11

15

48

48

52

60

70

82

4

4

Dia. ØB (mm) Dim. C (mm) Dim. D (mm) Dim. ØE (mm)

LINKAGE PARTS / LINCH PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

CB - 1250

CB - 1251

CB - 1252

CB - 1253

CB - 1254

CB - 1255

CB - 1256

CB - 1257

CB - 1258

CB - 1259

CB - 1260

CB - 1261

Outer Dia. ØA
(mm, inches)

25.40 / 1"

25.40 / 1"

31.75 / 1.25"

27.57 / 22.22

28.57 / 1.12"

36.50 / 1.44"

36.50 / 1.44"

36.50 / 1.44"

19.05 / 0.75"

24.40 / 1"

31.75 / 1.25"

22.22 / 0.87"

19.50 / 0.75"

19.05 / 0.75"

24.40 / 1"

44.50 / 0.87"

22.22 / 0.87"

28.57 / 1.12"

28.57 / 1.12"

28.57 / 1.12"

15.87 / 0.62"

19.05 / 0.75"

25.40 / 1"

15.87 / 0.62"

50.80 / 2"

41.20 / 1.62"

50.80 / 2"

1.75 / 0.18"

35 / 1.38"

44.45 / 1.75"

69.80 / 2.75"

80.50 / 3.25"

41.27 / 1.62"

49.21 / 1.94"

49.21 / 1.94"

34.92 / 1.37

0.18

0.14

0.24

000351/8821

0.18

0.29

0.50

0.52

0.10

0.20

0.20

0.10

Outer Dia. ØB
(mm, inches)

Length C
(mm, inches)

Weight
(kg)

CONVERSION BUSHING

LINKAGE PARTS / CONVERSION BUSH

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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CONVERSION BUSHING

Item Code

CB - 1270

CB - 1271

CB - 1272

CB - 1273

CB - 1274

CB - 1275

CB - 1276

CB - 1277

CB - 1278

CB - 1279

CB - 1280

CB - 1281

CB - 1282

CB - 1283

Dia. ØA (mm)

19

22

25.4

25.4

28.4

28.4

28.6

28.6

28.6

32

36.5

36.5

36.5

37.8

Dia. ØB (mm)

41

35

41

50.8

44

63

35

44

50.8

50.8

44.5

51

64

44

Dia. ØC (mm)

16

16

19

19

22.4

22.2

22.2

22.2

22.2

22.2

25.4

28.6

28.6

28.6

LINKAGE PARTS / CONVERSION BUSH

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

CB - 1265

CB - 1266

Dia. ØA (mm)

28

36.5

64

63.5

22

28.6

12

17

CONVERSION BUSHING

Dia. ØB (mm) Dia. ØC (mm) Dia. ØD (mm)

TINES BUSHING

Item Code

TB - 1267

TB - 1267

TB - 1267

TB - 1267

TB - 1267

A B C D E F

34.50

42.00

44.00

43.5

35

110

110

120

165

115

24.50

32.00

32.00

34

27

50

50

57

55

42.4

 

50

20

A

A

A

B

C

LINKAGE PARTS / CONVERSION BUSH

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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QUICK HITCH ADAPTOR
BUSHING

Cat.
Inside Dia

(mm)
Dia. ØC
(mm)Item Code

CB - 1265

CB - 1266

1

2

22.22

28.54

102

102

LIFT ARM PINS - DUAL MOUNTING

Dia. ØA
(mm)

Item
Code

LAP-896

LAP-897

Dia. ØA1
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Thread
ØD (mm)

Dia. ØE
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

22

22

28

28

58

58

90

90

24 x 2

27 x 3

12

12

195

195

LINKAGE PARTS / LIFT ARM PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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LIFT ARM PINS

Dia. ØA
(mm)

Item
Code

LAP-881

LAP-882

LAP-883

LAP-884

LAP-885

LAP-886

LAP-887

LAP-888

LAP-889

LAP-890

LAP-891

LAP-892

LAP-893

LAP-894

LAP-895

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Thread
ØD (mm)

Dia. ØE
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

22

22

22

22

22

25

25

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

36.5

46

50

50

50

60

60

60

50

60

55

55

60

55

58

61

45

40

40

40

40

40

40

30

45

45

45

40

45

48

60

18x1.5

20x1.5

22x1.5

22x1.5

22x1.5

22x105

22x1.5

30x2

22x1.5

22x1.5

24x1.5

22x1.5

27x1.5

27x1.5

27x1.5

18

20

22

28

25

25

28

30

22

24

24

28

28

27

27

130

130

140

140

150

150

150

155

150

150

150

150

150

147

165

Dim. G
(mm)

Dim. ØH
(mm)

5

5

14

14

20

20

20

50

14

14

15

20

14

10

11

37

38

38

38

32

40

38

50

44

42

43

43

42

43

50

LINKAGE PARTS / LIFT ARM PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOP LINK PINS
(WITH LINCH PIN)

Dia. ØA
(mm)

Item
Code

TLP-WL-970

TLP-WL-971

TLP-WL-972

TLP-WL-973

TLP-WL-974

TLP-WL-975

14.3

19

19

19

25

25

Dia. ØB
(mm)

84

92

120

120

120

120

Dia. ØC
(mm)

73

77

100

108

98

100

Dia. ØD
(mm)

6

6

8

8

8

11

Cat.
Item
Code

TLP-HL-980

TLP-HL-981

TLP-HL-982

TLP-HL-983

TLP-HL-984

TLP-HL-985

TLP-HL-986

TLP-HL-987

TLP-HL-988

TLP-HL-989

TLP-HL-990

Dim. ØA
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dia. ØD
(mm)

Dia. E
(mm)

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

19

19

19

19

22

22

25

25

25

25

25

140

170

207

254

140

170

147

164

210

254

294

96

126

163

210

96

126

100

120

166

210

250

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

LIFT ARM PINS

LINKAGE PARTS / LIFT ARM PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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KNOTCHING PINSDia. ØA
(mm)

Item
Code

KNP-995

KNP-996

22

28

Dia. ØB
(mm)

130

143

Dia. ØC
(mm)

93

100

Dia. ØD
(mm)

12

12

HITCH PIN WITH RED HANDLE
(VINYL COATING)

Dia. ØA
(mm)

Item
Code

HPRED-1370

HPRED-1371

HPRED-1372

HPRED-1373

HPRED-1374

HPRED-1375

HPRED-1376

HPRED-1377

HPRED-1378

HPRED-1379

HPRED-1380

12.70

15.87

15.87

19.05

19.05

22.22

25.40

28.57

31.75

38.10

15.87

Dia. ØB
(mm)

5.0

6.7

6.7

6.7

6.7

6.7

6.7

6.7

6.7

6.7

6.7

Dia. ØC
(mm)

92.07

101.60

139.70

101.60

165.10

165.10

190.50

215.90

215.90

215.90

146.05

Weight
(kg.)

0.23

0.35

0.45

0.47

0.63

0.80

1.08

1.55

0.35

1.85

0.50

LINKAGE PARTS / HITCH PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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With L/P
Item Code

Without L/P
Item Code

HP-WC-2350

HP-WC-2351

HP-WC-2352

HP-WC-2353

HP-WC-2354

HP-WC-2355

HP-WC-2356

HP-WC-2357

HP-WC-2358

HP-WC-2359

HP-WC-2360

Pin Dia. ØA
(mm, inches)

Pin Dia. ØB
(mm, inches)

Pin Dia. ØC
(mm, inches)

Usable Length D
(mm, inches)

Weight
lbs.

HP-WC-350

HP-WC-351

HP-WC-352

HP-WC-353

HP-WC-354

HP-WC-355

HP-WC-356

HP-WC-357

HP-WC-358

HP-WC-359

HP-WC-360

12.70 / 0.50"

15.87 / 0.62"

15.87 / 0.62"

19.05 / 0.75"

19.05 / 0.75"

22.22 / 0.87"

22.22 / 0.87"

25.40 / 1"

25.40 / 1"

28.57 / 1.12"

31.75 / 1.25"

5.0 / 0.20

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

6.7 / 0.26

25.40 / 1

32 / 1.26

32 / 1.26

38 / 1.50

38 / 1.50

44.5 / 1.75

44.5 / 1.75

51 / 2.01

51 / 2.01

57 / 2.24

63 / 2.48

88.90 / 3.5

107.95 / 4.25

158.75 / 6.25

107.95 / 4.25

158.75 / 6.25

107.95 / 4.25

158.75 / 6.25

107.95 / 4.25

158.75 / 6.25

158.75 / 6.25

190.50 / 7.5

0.48

0.66

0.88

0.97

1.21

1.32

1.54

1.76

1.97

2.53

3.20

HITCH PIN WITH & WITHOUT LINCH PIN & CHAIN

LINKAGE PARTS / HITCH PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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With L/P
Item Code

Without L/P
Item Code

BHHP-WC-1450

BHHP-WC-1451

BHHP-WC-1452

BHHP-WC-1453

BHHP-WC-1454

BHHP-WC-1455

BHHP-WC-1456

BHHP-WC-1457

BHHP-WC-1458

BHHP-WC-1459

BHHP-WC-1460

BHHP-WC-1461

BHHP-WC-1462

BHHP-WC-1463

BHHP-WC-1464

BHHP-WC-1465

BHHP-WC-1466

Pin Dia. ØA
(mm, inches)

Pin Dia. ØB
(mm, inches)

Pin Dia. ØC
(mm, inches)

BHHP-WC-450

BHHP-WC-451

BHHP-WC-452

BHHP-WC-453

BHHP-WC-454

BHHP-WC-455

BHHP-WC-456

BHHP-WC-457

BHHP-WC-458

BHHP-WC-459

BHHP-WC-460

BHHP-WC-461

BHHP-WC-462

BHHP-WC-463

BHHP-WC-464

BHHP-WC-465

BHHP-WC-466

19

19

19

19

22

22

22

22

15

15

15

15

28

28

28

28

32

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

123

130

135

175

123

130

135

175

123

130

135

175

123

130

135

175

175

BENT HANDLE HITCH PINS (WITH & WITHOUT LINCH PIN, CHAIN)

LINKAGE PARTS / BENT HANDLE

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS (DOUBLE)

Dia. ØA
(mm)

Item
Code

DMIP-550

DMIP-551

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dia. ØE
(mm)

Dim. ØF
(mm)

Dim. G
(mm)

Dim. H
(mm)

28

28

30

30

115

115

55

55

12

12

22

22

6.5

6.5

22

25

Dim. I
(mm)

Dim. D
(mm)

200

200

STABILIZER PINS

Dia. ØA
(mm)

Item
Code

SLP-580

SLP-581

SLP-582

SLP-583

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dia. ØE
(mm)

Dim. ØF
(mm)

Dim. G
(mm)

Dim. H
(mm)

19

22

22

22.2

19

17

18.7

32

28.6

28.6

28.6

28.6

3/4" UNF

5/8" UNF

5/8" UNF

5/8" UNF

35

35

35

35

73

67

73

79

27

29

29.50

29

27

15.9

15.9

15.9

Dim. I
(mm)

Thread ØD
(mm)

38

35

41

47

LINKAGE PARTS / IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PIN 

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Manufacturers of Agricultural & Trailer Parts

39

IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PINS (DOUBLE)

Dia. ØA
(mm)

Item
Code

DMIP-560

DMIP-561

DMIP-562

DMIP-563

DMIP-564

DMIP-565

DMIP-566

DMIP-567

DMIP-568

DMIP-569

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dia. ØE
(mm)

Dim. ØF
(mm)

Dim. G
(mm)

Dim. H
(mm)

25

25

25

28

28

28

28.6

32

36.5

36.5

40

38

26

35

40

40

40

40

36

45

70

96

66

75

70

90

89

115

150

150

100

78

78

90

100

10

100

95

91

95

12

12

6.5

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

19

19

19

22

22

22

22.2

25

28

28

80

62

70

75

80

80

80

81

81

80

20

22

18

20

20

20

20

26

26

28

Dim. I
(mm)

Dim. D
(mm)

210

212

170

200

210

230

220

250

277

290

LINKAGE PARTS / IMPLEMENT MOUNTING PIN 

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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SC-0102 Suitable For FORD SC-0103 Suitable For FORD

SC-0104 Suitable For Massey Ferguson

SC-0105 Suitable For Massey Ferguson

CHAINS

SC-0101 Suitable For FIAT

LINKAGE PARTS / CHAINS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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SC-0110 Suitable For URSUS

SC-0108 Suitable For FORD SC-0109 Suitable For FORD

CHAINS

SC-0106 Universal Stabilizer Chain SC-0107 Universal Stabilizer Chain

LINKAGE PARTS / CHAINS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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P.T.O. ADAPTOR WITH
BOLTS

Spline Size
(Male)

Item
Code

PTO-9001

PTO-9002

PTO-9003

PTO-9004

PTO-9005

Spline Size
(Female)

Total Length
(mm)

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/4"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x21

1-3/8"x20

1-3/8"x6

150

165

150

150

160

P.T.O. ADAPTOR WITH
BUTTON

Spline Size
(Male)

Item
Code

PTO-9006

PTO-9007

PTO-9008

PTO-9009

PTO-9010

PTO-9011

PTO-9012

Spline Size
(Female)

Total Length
(mm)

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x21

1-3/4"x6

1-3/4"x6

1-3/4"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/4"x20

1-3/8"x21

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/4"x20

1-3/8"x21

150

165

150

150

160

165

160

P.T.O. ADAPTOR WITH
HOLE

Spline Size
(Male)

Item
Code

PTO-9017

PTO-9018

PTO-9019

PTO-9020

PTO-9021

PTO-9022

Spline Size
(Female)

Total Length
(mm)

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

20 without Slot

25 without Slot

30 without Slot

20 with Slot 6x2.8

25 with Slot 8x3.3

30 with Slot 8.33

120

120

120

145

145

145

LINKAGE PARTS / P.T.O. ADAPTORS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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P.T.O. ADAPTORS

Spline Size
(Male)

Item
Code

PTO-9013

PTO-9014

PTO-9015

PTO-9016

Spline Size
(Female)

Total Length
(mm)

1-3/8"x6

16 UNI 221      16x20x4 mm x 6

21 UNI 221      21x25x5 mm x 6

26 UNI 220      26x30x6 mm x 6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

150

120

140

140

SUPLINED COUPLINGS Spline Size
(Male)

Item
Code

PTO-9025

PTO-9026

PTO-9027

PTO-9028

PTO-9029

PTO-9030

PTO-9031

Dia. Ø
(mm)

Total Length
(mm)

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/4"x6

1-3/4"x6

1-3/4"x6

48

48

48

48

60

60

60

80

100

130

150

70

100

130

LINKAGE PARTS / P.T.O. ADAPTORS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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P.T.O. BUSHING Spline Size
(Male)

Item
Code

PTO-9023

PTO-9024

Spline Size
(Female)

Total Length
(mm)

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

76

47.5

SUPLINED SHAFTS

Splined Length
(mm)

Item
Code

PTO-9032

PTO-9033

PTO-9034

PTO-9035

PTO-9036

PTO-9037

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x21

1-3/8"x21

1-3/8"x6

1-3/8"x6

254

254

254

254

775

1000

Total Length
(mm)

Spline Size
(Male)

254

254

254

254

775

1000

LINKAGE PARTS / P.T.O. ADAPTORS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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RAIN CAP Sizes
Item
Code

RC-01

RC-02

RC-03

RC-04

RC-05

RC-06

RC-07

RC-08

RC-09

RC-10

RC-11

RC-12

1-1/2"

1-3/4"

2"

2-1/4"

2-1/2"

2-3/4"

3"

3-1/2"

4"

4-1/4"

4-1/2"

5"

STABILISER

Weight lbs.Item Code

JDC-94-01 11.464Minimum / Maximum Length: 394mm / 450mm Min 16" - Max 21" 

Description 

LINKAGE PARTS / STABILISER

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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STABILISER

Weight lbs.Item Code

JDC-20-01 4.62Length: 450mm

Description 

PICK UP HITCH LIFT ROD

Weight lbs.Item Code

JDC-02-01

JDC-02-02

7.40

6.83

Suitable for 11" x 32" Wheels Only

Adj. Min 460mm Max 830mm

Description 

LINKAGE PARTS / STABILISER

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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STABILISER

STABILISER

Weight lbs.Item Code

JDC-00-01

JDC-00-02

JDC-00-03

12.56

12.70

13.22

Min. / Max. Length: 470mm / 620mm

Min. / Max.  Length: 440mm / 660mm

Min. / Max.  Length: 440mm / 600mm

Description Info

Eye 20mm Bolt 20mm 

Eye 25mm Bolt 25mm 

Eye 20mm Bolt 25mm 

Weight lbs.Item Code

JDC-21-01

JDC-21-02

JDC-21-03

16.31

16.00

15.00

Min. / Max. Length: 450mm / 640mm (Heavy Duty)

Min. / Max.  Length: 430mm / 490mm (Heavy Duty)

Min. / Max.  Length: 440mm / 600mm (Heavy Duty)

Description Info

Eye 25mm Bolt 25mm 

Eye 20mm Bolt 20mm 

Eye 20mm Bolt 25mm 

LINKAGE PARTS / STABILISER

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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STABILISER

Weight lbs.Item Code

JDC-LRA-01

JDC-LRA-02

11.81

9.60

Ford New Holland 60 TM Series Lift Road Assembly (Heavy Duty) 56 cm Long

Ford 40 TS Series Lift Road Assembly (Heavy Duty) 50.5 cm Long

Description 

TOP LINK

Weight lbs.Item Code

JDC-TLPS-01

JDC-TLPS-02

14.33

9.9

Minimum / Maximum Length: 610mm / 770mm

Minimum / Maximum Length: 560mm / 724mm

Description 

LINKAGE PARTS / STABILISER

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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STABILISER BRACKET

Weight lbs.Item Code

JDC-BS-01

JDC-BS-02

11

12.34

John Deere 6100 6200 6300 4 Cylinder

John Deere 6800 6900 6 Cylinder

Description 

BALE SPEAR

Item Code

JDC-BLS-01

JDC-BLS-02

JDC-BLS-03

JDC-BLS-04

Dia Total Length B A Max. Load

42

42

42

42

810

990

1100

1225

645

645

645

645

165

345

455

580

3200

3200

3200

3200

LINKAGE PARTS / BALE SPEAR

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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END FOR ARTICULATED YOKE

Item Code

AYE-1356

AYE-1357

AYE-1358

AYE-1359

AYE-1360

AYE-1361

AYE-1362

Dia. ØA (mm) Dia. ØB (mm)

19.2

20.2

22.1

25.4

28.2

30.2

32

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

TIE ROD FOR ARTICULATED YOKE Sizes

AYTR-1363

AYTR-1364

AYTR-1365

AYTR-1366

AYTR-1367

AYTR-1368

AYTR-1369

AYTR-1370

M 30x3 R

M 30x3 L

M 30x3.5 R

M 30x3.5 L

M 36x3 R

M 36x3 L

M 40x3 R

M 40x3 L

Item
Code

LINKAGE PARTS / YOKES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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ADJUSTABLE LEVELING ARM

Item
Code

ALA-1371

ALA-1372

ALA-1373

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dia. ØC
(mm)

Thread
ØD (mm)

Dim. E
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

Dim. L 
Min. (mm)

Dim. L 
Max. (mm)

30

40

40

24

24

24

18

18

18

22x2.5

24x3

27x3

60

70

70

72

72

72

380

450

500

530

600

650

RATCHET JACK

Item
Code

RTJ-1381

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dia. ØC
(mm)

Dim. L 
Min. (mm)

Dim. L 
Max. (mm)

30 60 24 510 700

LINKAGE PARTS / LEVELING ARM / RATCHET JACK

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item
Code

STB-1374

STB-1375

STB-1376

STB-1377

STB-1378

STB-1379

STB-1380

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dia. ØC
(mm)

Thread
ØD (mm) Type

Dim. L 
Min. (mm)

Dim. L 
Max. (mm)

120

135

130

150

120

130

150

35

38

38

38

46

46

50

14

14

14

14

18

18

20

16x2

18x2.5

20x2.5

22x2.5

16x2

20x2.5

22x2.5

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

245

250

275

280

210

230

250

335

350

370

390

300

330

360

STABILISERS ADJUSTERS

LINKAGE PARTS / STABILISERS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOP LINK ASSEMBLY SUITABLE FOR JD

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLA-1001

TLA-1002

TLA-1003

Pipe Length 
C (mm)

Dim. D
Man. (mm)

Dim. D 
Max. (mm)

Weight
(kg)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length B
(mm)

1-1/8"UNC

M27x3

1-1/8"UNC

20, 25.40

20, 25.40

25.40

44, 51

44, 51

51

320

320

320

550

550

550

760

760

760

5.45

TOP LINK ASSEMBLY SUITABLE FOR FORD

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLA-1013

TLA-1014

TLA-1015

TLA-1016

Pipe Length 
C (mm)

Dim. D
Man. (mm)

Dim. D 
Max. (mm)

Weight
(kg)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

1-1/4"UNC

1-1/4"UNC

1-1/4"UNC

1-1/4"UNC

19.05

19.05, 25.40

25.4

25.4

44

44, 51

51

51

425

425

425

425

622

622

622

622

794

794

796

857

6.63

6.56

6.49

Cat.

1

1, 2

2

2

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK ASSEMBLY

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOP LINK ASSEMBLY SUITABLE FOR MF

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLA-1021

TLA-1022

TLA-1023

TLA-1024

TLA-1025

TLA-1026

TLA-1027

TLA-1028

TLA-1029

Pipe Length
C (mm)

Dim. D
Man. (mm)

Dim. D 
Max. (mm)

Weight
(kg)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

1-1/16"UNC

1-1/16"UNC

1-1/16"UNC

1-1/16"UNC

1-1/16"UNC

1-1/16"UNC

1-1/16"UNC

1-1/16"UNC

1-1/16"UNC

19.05

19.05

19.05

25.4

19.05, 25.4

19.05, 25.4

25.4

19.05, 25.4

25.4

44

44

44

51

44, 51

44, 51

51

44, 51

51

438

476

546

546

546

476

476

438

438

590

610

670

670

670

610

610

590

590

750

770

830

830

830

770

770

750

750

4.59

5.31

5.22

5.40

5.45

5.52

5.77

5.31

4.10

Cat.

1

1

1

2

1,2

1,2

2

1,2

2

TOP LINK ASSEMBLY SUITABLE FOR MF

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLA-1030

TLA-1031

TLA-1032

TLA-1033

Pipe Length
C (mm)

Dim. D
Man. (mm)

Dim. D 
Max. (mm)

Weight
(kg)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

1-1/4"UNC

1-1/4"UNC

1-1/4"UNC

1-1/4"UNC

25.4

25.4

25.4

20.2, 25.4

51

51

51

44, 51

527

485

425

425

680

685

625

625

870

860

800

800

7.99

Cat.

2

2

2

1,2

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK ASSEMBLY

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOP LINK ASSEMBLY (METRIC HEAVY DUTY)

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLA-0050

TLA-0051

TLA-0052

TLA-0053

TLA-0054

TLA-0055

TLA-0056

TLA-0057

TLA-0058

TLA-0059

TLA-0060

TLA-0061

TLA-0062

TLA-0063

TLA-0064

TLA-0065

TLA-0066

TLA-0067

TLA-0068

TLA-0069

TLA-0070

Pipe Length
C (mm)

Dim. D
Man. (mm)

Dim. E
Max (mm)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

22 x 2.5

22 x 2.5

22 x 2.5

22 x 2.5

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

27 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

19

19

19

19

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

51

51

51

51

44

44

44

14

160

230

280

300

220

320

370

430

470

570

320

360

470

220

320

430

500

370

400

450

500

256

330

380

400

330

430

480

540

580

680

430

480

585

340

46

550

620

485

515

565

615

350

490

540

560

450

640

690

750

790

890

640

680

810

460

680

780

850

715

745

795

845

Cat.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK ASSEMBLY

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOP LINK ASSEMBLY (METRIC HEAVY DUTY)

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLA-0071

TLA-0072

TLA-0073

TLA-0074

TLA-0075

TLA-0076

TLA-0077

TLA-0078

TLA-0079

TLA-0080

TLA-0081

TLA-0082

TLA-0083

TLA-0084

TLA-0085

TLA-0086

TLA-0087

TLA-0088

Pipe Length
C (mm)

Dim. D
Man. (mm)

Dim. E
Max (mm)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

51

44, 51

44, 51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

370

400

450

500

350

370

400

420

450

460

500

520

550

560

600

610

650

700

485

515

565

515

470

490

520

540

570

580

620

640

670

680

720

730

770

820

725

755

805

855

720

740

770

790

820

830

570

890

920

930

790

980

1020

1070

Cat.

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

2

1, 2

1, 2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK ASSEMBLY
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TOP LINK ASSEMBLY (METRIC LIGHT DUTY)

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLA-0001

TLA-0002

TLA-0003

TLA-0004

TLA-0005

TLA-0006

TLA-0007

TLA-0008

TLA-0009

TLA-0010

TLA-0011

TLA-0012

TLA-0013

TLA-0014

TLA-0015

TLA-0016

TLA-0017

TLA-0018

TLA-0019

TLA-0020

TLA-0021

Pipe Length
C (mm)

Dim. D
Man. (mm)

Dim. E
Max (mm)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

20x25

20x25

20x25

22x2.5

22x2.5

22x2.5

22x2.5

22x2.5

22x2.5

24x2.5

24x2.5

24x2.5

24x2.5

24x2.5

24x2.5

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

16

16

16

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

25.4

25.4

25.4

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

190

250

400

160

180

220

230

280

300

245

280

300

320

370

400

220

275

320

350

370

380

265

325

475

265

290

330

330

380

400

355

390

410

430

480

510

330

385

430

460

480

490

385

470

695

350

390

470

490

540

560

515

570

590

610

660

690

450

565

640

680

690

710

Cat.

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK ASSEMBLY
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TOP LINK ASSEMBLY (METRIC LIGHT DUTY)

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLA-0022

TLA-0023

TLA-0024

TLA-0025

TLA-0026

TLA-0027

TLA-0028

TLA-0029

TLA-0030

TLA-0031

TLA-0032

TLA-0033

TLA-0034

TLA-0035

TLA-0036

TLA-0037

TLA-0038

TLA-0039

Pipe Length
C (mm)

Dim. D
Man. (mm)

Dim. E
Max (mm)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

27x3

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

19, 25.4

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

44, 51

400

430

450

470

500

550

570

320

350

360

370

380

400

430

450

470

500

550

510

540

560

580

610

660

680

430

465

480

485

495

515

454

565

585

615

665

720

750

780

790

830

880

890

640

700

680

730

745

765

795

815

810

865

915

Cat.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

1, 2

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK ASSEMBLY

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Manufacturers of Agricultural & Trailer Parts

59

TOP LINK END SUITABLE FOR JD

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLE-1040

TLE-1041

TLE-1042

TLE-1043

Pipe Length
C (mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dim. D 
(mm)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

1-1/8" UNC-R

1-1/8" UNC-L

M27 x 3 R

M27 x 3 L

25.4

20

25.4

20

51

44

51

44

175

190

175

190

162

56

162

56

70

66

70

66

Cat.

2

1

2

2

TOP LINK END SUITABLE FOR FORD

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLE-1050

TLE-1051

TLE-1052

Dim. C
(mm)

Dim. D
(mm)

Dim. E 
(mm)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

1-1/4" UNF-L

1-1/4" UNF-L

1-1/4" UNF-R

19

25.4

25.4

44

51

51

128

128

168

208

208

86

58

76

76

Cat.

1

2

2

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK END

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOP LINK END SUITABLE FOR MF

Thread
(inches)

Item
Code

TLE-1060

TLE-1061

TLE-1062

TLE-1063

Dim. C
(mm)

Dim. D
(mm)

Dim. E
(mm)

Ball ID ØA
(mm)

Ball Length
B (mm)

1-1/16"-R

1-1/16"-L

1-1/16"-R

1-1/16"-L

19

19

25.4

25.4

44

44

51

51

128

128

128

128

167

167

167

167

58

58

66

66

Cat.

1

1

2

2

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK END

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Manufacturers of Agricultural & Trailer Parts

61

Dim. C
(mm, inch)

Item
Code

TLE-1080

TLE-1081

TLE-1082

TLE-1083

TLE-1084

TLE-1085

TLE-1086

TLE-1087

Dim. D
(mm, inch)

Weight lbs.
Pin Hole Dia.

ØA (mm, inch)
Thread ØB 

(inch)

143, 5.63

143, 5.63

187, 7.36"

187, 7.36"

185, 7.28"

185, 7.28"

185, 7.28"

185, 7.28"

19.05, 0.75"

19.05, 0.75"

25.40, 1"

25.40, 1"

25.40, 1"

25.40, 1"

31.75, 1.25"

31.75, 1.25"

1-1/8" UNC-LH

1-1/8" UNC-RH

1-1/8" UNC-LH

1-1/8" UNC-RH

1-1/4" UNC-LH

1-1/4" UNC-RH

1-3/8" UNC-LH

1-3/8" UNC-LH

197, 7.76"

197, 7.76"

247, 9.72"

247, 9.72"

270, 10.63"

270, 10.63"

260, 10.24"

260, 10.24"

2.30

2.30

3.10

3.10

3.90

3.90

6.10

6.10

Cat.

1

1

2

2

2

2

3HD

3

TOP LINK ENDS

Item Code

TLE-1350

TLE-1351

TLE-1352

TLE-1353

TLE-1354

TLE-1355

Cat. A mm B mm C mm d mm F mm H mm L mm

1

1

2

2

2

3

52

62

75

75

80

96

45

50

55

55

55

70

125

115

170

165

165

200

19

19

25.4

25.4

25.4

32

22 x 2.5

24 x 2.5

27 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3

44

44

51

51

51

51

170

165

225

220

220

270

TOP LINK ENDS

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK END

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item
Code

TLB-201

TLB-202

TLB-203

TLB-204

TLB-205

TLB-206

TLB-207

TLB-208

TLB-209

TLB-210

TLB-211

TLB-212

TLB-213

TLB-214

TLB-215

TLB-216

TLB-217

TLB-218

TLB-219

TLB-220

Dim. ØA
(mm)

Dim. ØB
(mm)

Dim. ØC
(mm)

32

38

38

38

38

50

46

46

46

46

50

50

50

50.8

50.8

54

54

54

54

60

25.4

25.4

41

44

44

44

44

42

44

51

51

44

51

44.5

44.5

51

55

51

55

51

16

15.9

19

19

20

19

20

25.4

25.4

25.4

22.1

25.4

25.4

25.4

28.4

25.4

30

32

35

25.4

Item
Code

TLB-221

TLB-222

TLB-223

TLB-224

TLB-225

TLB-226

TLB-227

TLB-228

TLB-229

TLB-230

TLB-231

TLB-232

TLB-233

TLB-234

TLB-235

TLB-236

TLB-237

TLB-238

TLB-239

TLB-240

Dim. ØA
(mm)

Dim. ØB
(mm)

Dim. ØC
(mm)

60

38

44

42

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

48

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

52

51

35

51

44

51

45

35

44.5

50

51

51

50

44.5

51

45

49

51

51

51

45

32

22.1

20

19

22.1

28.4

22.1

22.1

26

25.4

20

25.4

22.1

19

28.6

25.4

30

22.1

25.2

28.6

BALL (TOP LINK)

LINKAGE PARTS /  BALL

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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BALL (TOP LINK)

Item
Code

TLB-241

TLB-242

TLB-243

TLB-244

TLB-245

TLB-246

TLB-247

TLB-248

TLB-249

TLB-250

TLB-251

TLB-252

TLB-253

TLB-254

TLB-255

TLB-256

TLB-257

TLB-258

TLB-259

TLB-260

Dim. ØA
(mm)

Dim. ØB
(mm)

Dim. ØC
(mm)

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

56

60

60

62

62

64

78

78

78

78

44

44

44

45

51

55

60

50

50

51

51

51

51

51

51

55

75

75

75

65

32

20

22.1

28.4

34

32

19

30

35

23

25.4

28.4

37

25.4

32

28.6

50

45

40

40

LINKAGE PARTS /  BALL

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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LINKAGE PARTS /  BALL

LOWER LINK BALLItem
Code

LLB-1034

LLB-1035

LLB-1036

LLB-1037

LLB-1038

LLB-1039

Cat. D mm d mm H mm

1

1

2

3 / 2

3

3

44

56

56

64

64

64

22.1

22

28

28.4

38.2

37

35

45

45

45

45

45

TOP LINK LOCKING
COLLARS (FORGED)

Item
Code

TLLCF-1201

TLLCF-1202

TLLCF-1203

TLLCF-1204

TLLCF-1205

TLLCF-1206

TLLCF-1207

TLLCF-1208

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. ØB
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Thread D
(mm)

25

25

25

40

40

40

48

50

34

34

34

40

40

40

48

54

12

12

12

18

18

18

23

28

22 x 2.5

24 x 25

24 x 3

27 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3.5

36 x 3

40 x 3

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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LINKAGE PARTS / LOCKING COLLARS

TOP LINK LOCKING
COLLARS (PLATE)

Item
Code

TLLC-P1215

TLLC-P1216

TLLC-P1217

TLLC-P1218

TLLC-P1219

TLLC-P1220

TLLC-P1221

TLLC-P1222

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. ØB
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Thread D
(mm)

45

45

45

45

45

45

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

88

88

6

6

6

6

6

6

10

10

22 x 2.5

24 x 25

24 x 3

27 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3.5

36 x 3

40 x 3

TOP LINK LOCKING
COLLARS (PLATE)

Item
Code

TLLC-P123

TLLC-P1224

TLLC-P1225

TLLC-P1226

TLLC-P1227

TLLC-P1228

TLLC-P1229

TLLC-P1230

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. ØB
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Thread D
(mm)

45

45

45

45

45

45

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

88

88

6

6

6

6

6

6

10

10

22 x 2.5

24 x 25

24 x 3

27 x 3

30 x 3

30 x 3.5

36 x 3

40 x 3

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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HITCH – PIN BALLS

Item
Code

HBL-1050

HBL-1051

Dim. ØA
(mm)

50

50

100

100

162

162

190

190

Thread Dia. ØB
(inches)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dim. D
(mm)

7/8"

1"

Dim. E
(mm)

Item
Code

HBS-1052

HBS-1053

HBS-1054

HBS-1055

Dim. ØA
(mm)

47.8

50.8

50.8

58.68

54

54

54

54

900

1600

2300

3400

Thread Dia. ØB
(inches)

Dim. C
(mm)

Max. Load
(kg.)

3/4" 16 UNF

3/4" 16 UNF

1" 12 UNF

1-1/4" 12 UNF

HITCH BALLS / TOW BALLS

LINKAGE PARTS / HITCH BALLS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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STABILIZER ARM – ADJUSTABLE

Item
Code

ARM-5555

ARM-5556

ARM-5557

Dim. ØA
(mm)

20

23

23

584

584

584

724

724

723

Dim. ØB
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dim. D Min.
(mm)

23

23

23

Dim. E
(mm)

Dim. D Max.
(mm)

Thread ØE
(mm)

889

889

914

3/4" UNF

3/4" UNF

7/8" UNF

Item
Code

LL-701

LL-702

Cat
Dim. ØA

(mm)
Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. ØC
(mm)

Dim. ØD
(mm)

Weight
(kg.)

Usable E
(mm) Material

1

1

22.22

22.22

806.45

806.45

19.05

19.05

16.05

16.05

60.32

60.32

5.20

5.20

Mild Steel

Spring Steel

LOWER LINKS

LINKAGE PARTS / LOWER LINKS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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WELD ON BALL ENDS

Item Code

WOE-1301

WOE-1302

WOE-1303

WOE-1304

WOE-1305

WOE-1306

Cat.

1

1

2

2

2

3

A mm

35

35

35

45

45

45

B mm

19.30

22.10

25.40

28.40

34.20

38.40

C mm D mm E mm

14

14

18

22

24

24

65

65

83

96

96

108

40

45

55

65

65

65

F mm

73

73

97

113

113

119

G mm

50

50

70

70

70

80

WELD ON BALL ENDS

Item Code

WOE-1307

WOE-1308

WOE-1309

WOE-1310

WOE-1311

Cat.

1

1

1

2

2

A mm

35

35

35

35

45

B mm

19.1

22.1

22.1

28.1

28.1

C mm D mm E mm

18

18

18

18

18

67

67

67

85

85

50

50

75

85

85

F mm

84

84

109

120

120

G mm

56

56

58

70

70

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOP LINK BALL ENDS

Item Code

TWOE-1312

TWOE-1313

TWOE-1314

TWOE-1315

TWOE-1316

TWOE-1317

60

75

85

53

90

83

60

63

70

48

85

65

44

51

51

30

51

55

19.50

22.50

25.40

19

32

29

34

38

48

25

38

50

A mm B mm C mm D mm E mm

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOE - 1328

WOE - 1329

WOE - 1330

WOE - 1331

WOE - 1332

57

62

62

62

62

50.8

34

34

34

60

28.5

30

30

30

30

19

19

20

22.1

25.4

44

44

44

44

51

A B C D E

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Manufacturers of Agricultural & Trailer Parts

70

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOE - 1318

WOE - 1319

WOE - 1320

WOE - 1321

WOE - 1322

WOE - 1323

WOE - 1324

WOE - 1325

WOE - 1326

WOE - 1327

54

55

55

55

76

90

90

90

90

75 

55

50

50

50

73

85

85

85

85

70

25.4

25

25

25

30

40

40

40

40

31

19

19

19

20

25.4

25.4

30

32

32

25.4

44

30

44

44

51

51

51

51

51

51

A B C D E

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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WELD ON END

Item Code

WOE - 1333

WOE - 1334

WOE - 1335

WOE - 1336

WOE - 1337

WOE - 1338

WOE - 1339

WOE - 1340

WOE - 1341

WOE - 1342

WOE - 1343

WOE - 1344

WOE - 1345

WOE - 1346

WOE - 1347

WOE - 1348

WOE - 1349

WOE - 1350

WOE - 1351

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

72

72

72

iZ

75

75

75

75

75

83

83

83

50

50

58

58

60

60

60

70

70

70

70

70

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

26

26

34

34

34

34

34

45

45

45

45

38

38

38

38

38

50

50

50

19

22.1

19

20

19

20

22.1

19

22.1

25.4

30

19

22.1

25.4

25.4

30

25.4

30

30

35

35

44

44

44

44

44

51

51

51

51

51

51

40

51

51

51

42

55

A B C D E

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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WELD ON END

GREASE NIPPLE CAN BE
PROVIDED (OPTIONAL)

Item Code

WOE - 1352

WOE - 1353

WOE - 1354

WOE - 1355

WOE - 1356

WOE - 1357

WOE - 1358

WOE - 1359

WOE - 1360

WOE - 1361

WOE - 1362

WOE - 1363

WOE - 1364

WOE - 1365

WOE - 1366

WOE - 1367

WOE - 1368

WOE - 1369

WOE - 1370

WOE - 1371

WOE - 1372

WOE - 1373

WOE - 1374

A B C D E F

83

83

83

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

92

92

92

92

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

65

65

65

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

65

65

65

65

60

60

60

85

85

85

85

85

85

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

58

58

58

60

60

60

60

60

60

32

35

35

19

22.1

22.1

25.4

25.4

30

30

30

30

32

35

40

45

50

40

40

45

45

50

50

51

35

55

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

42

59

51

35

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

 

M27x2

M27x2

M27x2

M27x2

M27x2

M27x2

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOE - 1375  

WOE - 1376  

WOE - 1377

WOE - 1378

WOE - 1379

WOE - 1380

WOE - 1381

WOE - 1382

WOE - 1383

WOE - 1384

WOE - 1385 

WOE - 1386

WOE - 1387 

WOE - 1388

WOE - 1389

WOE - 1390

WOE - 1391  

WOE - 1392

WOE - 1393

WOE - 1394

A B C D E

46

46

65

65

65

66

68

68

76

76

76

76

76

78

78

80

80

80

80

80

26

60

43

43

43

70

90

90

50

50

50

50

50

80

80

65

65

65

65

65

30

30

50

50

50

55

50

60

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

16

16

18

19

22.1

22.1

22.1

22.1

22.1

25.4

25.4

28.4

28.4

25.4

28.4

22/28

22/28

25.4

28.4

28.4

20

20

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

38

38

45

45

45

45

45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Manufacturers of Agricultural & Trailer Parts

74

Item Code

WOE - 1395

WOE - 1396

WOE - 1397

WOE - 1398

WOE - 1399

WOE - 1400

WOE - 1401

WOE - 1402

WOE - 1403

WOE - 1404

WOE - 1405

WOE - 1406

WOE - 1407

WOE - 1408

WOE - 1409

WOE - 1410

A B C D E

80

80

80

83

83

83

83

80

90

96

96

96

96

108

108

108

80

80

80

55

55

55

55

75

82

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

79

76

70

70

70

70

80

80

80

25.4

28.4

28.4

22.1

25.4

28.4

28.4

28.4

28.4

28.4

30

32

34

28.4

37

38

38

38

45

35

35

35

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOE - 1411

WOE - 1412 

WOE - 1413 

WOE - 1414

WOE - 1415

WOE - 1416

WOE - 1417

WOE - 1418

WOE - 1419

WOE - 1420

WOE - 1421

WOE - 1422

WOE - 1423

WOE - 1424

WOE - 1425

WOE - 1426

WOE - 1427

A B C D E

52

67

67

67

67

67

82

83

83

85

85

85

94

94

100

100

100

50

50

50

50

70

75

55

79

79

80

80

80

86

86

83

83

83

52

60

60

56

60

58

70

70

70

70

70

70

94

94

100

100

100

19

19

22.1

22.1

22.1

22.1

28.4

25.4

25.4

28.4

22/28

28.4

28.4

38

28.4

37

38

44

35

35

35

35

35

45

38

38

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOE - 1428

A B C D E

71 40 70 28.4 45

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOE - 1429

WOE - 1430

WOE - 1431 

A B C D E

100

100

100

130

130

130

100

100

100

28.4

37

38

45

45

45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOE - 1432

WOE - 1433

WOE - 1434

WOE - 1435

WELD ON END

A

75

75

75

75

B

55

55

55

55

C

35

35

35

35

d

19

22.1

25.4

30

D

51

51

51

51

E

12

12

12

12

F

75

75

75

75

G

4

4

4

4

H

4

4

4

4

Item Code

WOED - 101

A B C D E

77 50 66 29 45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOED - 102

A B C D E

71 40 70 28.4 45

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 103

A B C D E

75 88 75 29 45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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79

Item Code

WOED - 104

A B C D E

70 115 65 29 45

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 105

A B C D E

77 118 68 29 45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOED - 106

A B C D E

65 88 75 22.5 35

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 107

A B C D E

76 110 48 22.8 45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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81

Item Code

WOED - 108

A B C D E

77 116 68 29 45

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 109

A B C D E

78 45 68 29 35

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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82

Item Code

WOED - 110

A B C D E

76 110 48 22.8 45

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 111

A B C D E

70 113 63 28.5 44

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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83

Item Code

WOED - 112

A B C D E

71 40 70 28.4 45

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 113

A B C D E

71 40 70 28.4 45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOED - 114

A B C D E

78 58 60 22.5 35

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 115

WELD ON END

A B C D E G

44 29 15 78 100 60

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOED - 116

A B C D E

58 114 65 22.5 35

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 117

A B C D E

80 90 76 28.5 36

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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86

Item Code

WOED - 118

A B C D E

70 78 64 22.5 35

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 119

A B C D E

73 90 63 28.5 44

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOED - 120

A B C D E

76 110 48 22.8 45

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 121

A B C D E

58 114 65 22.5 35

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOED - 122

A B C D E

68 117 78 29 45

WELD ON END

Item Code

WOED - 123

A B C D E

69 76 65 22.5 35

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

WOED - 124

A B C D E

90 60 80 29 45

WELD ON END

LINKAGE PARTS / WELDON ENDS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item
Code

No. of
Holes

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dia. ØD
(mm)

Dia. ØE
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

Dim. G
(mm)

DB-820

DB-821

DB-822

DB-823

DB-824

DB-825

DB-826

DB-827

DB-828

DB-829

DB-830

DB-831

DB-832

DB-833

DB-834

DB-835

DB-836

DB-837

DB-838

DB-839

DB-840

DB-841

5

6

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

9

9

9

9

9

9

11

11

861

800

750

876

890

890

925

930

930

932

940

940

940

981

800

910

945

945

962

980

825

932

60.5

58

55

50

64

55

50

55

55

62

60

55

55

60

70

55

60

60

51

55

55

60

740

684

640

776

762

780

825

820

820

807

820

830

830

861

660

800

825

825

860

870

715

812

28.4

28.4

28

28

28

28

28.4

28

28

28

28.4

28

28

28.4

28

28

28

28

28.5

28

28

28

27

20

25.5

28

29

28

25

28

26

26

28.5

30(2), 26(5)

26

28.5

28.4

25.5

22

33

33

25.5

22

28

140

104.5

80

100

126

124

172.5

110

85

49.5

152

85

85

154.5

70

80

92.5

92.5

110

87

87.5

86

115

95

80

96

85

88.6

80

100

109

86.2

86

110

110

92

65

80

80

80

80

87

65

64

DRAW BARS (76x32)

LINKAGE PARTS / DRAW BARS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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DRAW BARS (76x32)

Item
Code

No. of
Holes

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dia. ØD
(mm)

Dia. ØE
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

Dim. G
(mm)

DB-842

DB-843

DB-844

DB-845

DB-846

DB-847

DB-848

DB-849

11

11

11

11

11

13

13

13

933

933

960

960

960

932

940

940

55

60

55

55

62

60

60

60

823

813

850

850

836

812

820

820

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

22

28.5

26

22

28

19

19

22.4

86.5

81.5

100

100

78

76

76

76

65

65

65

65

68

55

55.6

55.6

DRAW BARS HOOK

Item
Code

DBH-880

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dia. D
(mm)

Dia. E
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

Working Load
Limit (kg.)

90 190 40 69 19 19 4300

LINKAGE PARTS / DRAW BARS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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DRAW BARS (80x40)

Item
Code

No. of
Holes

Dim. A
(mm)

Dim. B
(mm)

Dim. C
(mm)

Dia. ØD
(mm)

Dia. ØE
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

Dim. G
(mm)

DB-851

DB-852

DB-853

DB-854

DB-855

DB-856

DB-857

DB-858

DB-859

DB-860

DB-861

3

3

5

5

6

7

7

7

7

7

7

770

960

1000

1084

890

862

930

934

940

1085

1094

56

55

60

60

63

60

55

57

60

60

65

658

850

880

964

764

742

820

820

820

965

946

28.5

28

28

28.5

28

28.5

28

28

28.5

36

36

26.5

28.5

28

26

28

26

28.5

28

26

33

32

164.5

212.5

160

202

132

122

102.5

110

125

152.5

152

164.5

141.5

140

140

100

83

102.5

100

95

110

110

LINKAGE PARTS / DRAW BARS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Manufacturers of Agricultural & Trailer Parts

93

TOP LINK PINS

Item
Code

Dim.ØA
(mm)

Dim.ØB
(mm)

Dim.ØC
(mm)

Dim.ØD
(mm)

TLP-901

TLP-902

TLP-903

TLP-904

TLP-905

TLP-906

TLP-907

TLP-908

TLP-909

TLP-910

TLP-911

TLP-912

TLP-913

TLP-914

TLP-915

TLP-916

TLP-917

TLP-918

TLP-919

TLP-920

15.9

15.9

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

25

25

25

113

112.7

90

90

95

113

117

123

125

127

133

135

135

138

150

155

164

132

136

141

76

82.2

52

57

65

76

85

86

95

92

95

102.5

105

103

116

125

127

95

105

105

8.3

8.3

12

12

10

12

10

12

12

12

12

8.5

10

12

12

10

12

12

11

12

Item
Code

Dim.ØA
(mm)

Dim.ØB
(mm)

Dim.ØC
(mm)

Dim.ØD
(mm)

TLP-921

TLP-922

TLP-923

TLP-924

TLP-925

TLP-926

TLP-927

TLP-928

TLP-929

TLP-930

TLP-931

TLP-932

TLP-933

TLP-934

TLP-935

TLP-936

TLP-937

TLP-938

TLP-939

TLP-940

25

25

25

25

25

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

25.4

28

19

19

20

22

22

22

22

22

22

145

156

165

180

178

123

135

148

154

180

151

175

197

117

78

114

114

118

132

136

110

125

126

136

145

86

95

110

116

142

103

145

165

83

39

76

78

85

94

105

11

11

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

10

12

12

12

8.3

11

12

12

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK PINS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOP LINK PINS

Item
Code

Dim.ØA
(mm)

Dim.ØB
(mm)

Dim.ØC
(mm)

Dim.ØD
(mm)

TLP-941

TLP-942

TLP-943

TLP-944

TLP-945

TLP-946

TLP-947

TLP-948

TLP-949

TLP-950

22

22

22

22

22

25

25

28

28

28

140

158

190

178

221

115

136

156

165

178

110

125

149

145

184

76

85

125

130

145

12

11

12

11

12

12

11

12

12

12

Item
Code

Dim.ØA
(mm)

Dim.ØB
(mm)

Dim.ØC
(mm)

Dim.ØD
(mm)

TLP-951

TLP-952

TLP-953

TLP-954

TLP-955

TLP-956

TLP-957

TLP-958

28.6

28.6

31

31.7

32

32

32

32

133

192

165

165.1

152

154

165

175

95

159

125

118.7

105

105

125

136

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

LINKAGE PARTS / TOP LINK PINS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

SC-3001

SC-3002

SC-3003

SC-3004

SC-3005

SC-3006

STRAIGHT CLEVISES

Body Dia. ØA 
(inches)

Clevis Opening 
B (inches)

Usable Length
C (inches)

Pin Dia. ØD 
(inches)

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

15/16"

1"

7/8"

1-5/16"

1-5/16"

1-5/16"

1-7/16"

2-1/8"

3-1/4"

3-3/4"

3-1/4"

4-1/4"

4-5/8"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

Item Code

TC-3007

TC-3008

TC-3009

TC-3010

TC-3011

TC-3012

TWISTED CLEVISES

Body Dia. ØA 
(inches)

Clevis Opening 
B (inches)

Usable Length
C (inches)

Pin Dia. ØD 
(inches)

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

15/16"

1"

7/8"

1-5/16"

1-5/16"

1-5/16"

1-7/16"

2-1/8"

3"

3-1/2"

3"

3-7/8"

4-1/4"

5"

1/21"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

LINKAGE PARTS / CLEVISES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

UC-3013

UC-3014

UC-3015

UC-3016

UC-3017

UC-3018

UTILITY CLEVISES

Body Dia. ØA 
(inches)

Clevis Opening 
B (inches)

Usable Length
C (inches)

Pin Dia. ØD 
(inches)

1/4"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

15/32"

17/32"

21/32"

23/32"

13/16"

1-1/16"

7/8"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

1-11/16"

2"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

LINKAGE PARTS / CLEVISES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

FC-3019

FC-3020

FC-3021

FC-3022

FC-3023

FC-3024

FC-3025

FC-3026

FC-3027

FC-3028

FC-3029

FARM CLEVISES

Body Dia. ØA 
(inches)

Clevis Opening 
B (inches)

Usable Length
C (inches)

Pin Dia. ØD 
(inches)

1/4"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

15/32"

17/32"

23/32"

3/4"

13/16"

1-1/16"

1-1/4"

1-7/16"

1-11/16"

1-13/16"

2"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-7/16"

1-11/16"

1-15/16"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/4"

3-3/4"

4-1/4"

4-1/2"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-3/8"

LINKAGE PARTS / CLEVISES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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HITCH EYE

Dia.
ØA

(mm)

Item
Code

HE-0111

Dim. I
(mm)

Dim. D
(mm)

Dia.
ØB

(mm)

Thread
ØC

(mm)

Dim. E
(mm)

Dim. F
(mm)

Dia.
ØG

(mm)

Dia.
ØH

(mm)

Dia.
ØI

(mm)

Towing
Load
Limit
(kg.)

Vertical
Load
Limit
(kg.)

84 29 M24 30 109 100 42 30 35 1500 300

HITCH EYE

Item
Code

HE-0112

HE-0113

HE-0114

Dim. ØA
(mm)

305

305

305

Dim. B
(mm)

90

90

90

Dim. C
(mm)

29

29

38

Dim. ØD
(mm)

50

50

50

Type

Crancked

Straight

Straight

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / HITCH EYE

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOWING EYES

Item
Code

TE-01

TE-02

TE-03

TE-04

TE-05

TE-06

TE-07

TE-08

TE-09

TE-10

TE-11

TE-12

TE-13

TE-14

TE-15

TE-16

TE-17

42

–

51

63

63

82

60

60

42

60

60

63.5

70

76

76

89

89

G

M24

M30

M33

M33

M42

M33

M33

M24

M33

M33

M33

M36

M39

M39

M48

M45x3

F

109

109

150

146.5

146.5

150

135

145

110

145

145

150

150

145

150

170

170

E

30

24

33

33

60

33

33

24

26

26

33

36

39

39

48

45

D

100

98

96

98

98

110

90

110

90

110

110

130

150

150

170

190

170

CBA

29

30

45

45

45

52

52

35

22

35

35

45

50

50

68

76.2

68

84

84

1047

105

112

131

122

95

62

95

95

109

120

120

152

160

152

–

–

1100

2300

2090

–

–

–

1000

3000

4500

–

5050

5750

–

8800

9200

–

–

6000

6000

12000

17000

14000

6000

3000

6000

6000

12000

14000

14000

20000

20000

20000

Live
Load

Vertical
Load

–

–

–

–

–

3000

1700

–

250

500

1500

–

2000

2000

–

2500

2500

Towable Max
Load

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / TOWING EYES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOWING EYES DIN 74054

Item
Code

TED-001

TED-002

TED-003

3000

7000

10000

Towable Max
Load

Vertical
Load

450

1000

1450

40

40

40

A

100

100

100

B

40

50

55

C

40

50

65

D

380

350

380

L

TOWING EYES ENGLISH TYPE

Item
Code

TEE-001 20000

Towable Max
Load

Vertical
Load A B C D LE G H

100401105020302453002300

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / TOWING EYES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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FIX TOWING EYE

Item Code

FTE-001 300

A

245

B

30

C

20

D

50

L

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / TOWING EYES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TOWING HITCHESItem Code

TH-001 50.05

A

89

B

16.5

C

TOWING HITCHESItem Code

TH-002 50.05

A

89

B

16.5

C

55

D

Item Code

TH-002 100

A B C D

FIX TOWING HITCHE

A

B

C

D

E

F

G
H

I
J

K

E F G H I J K

29.5 15 58 70 160 120 15 55 100 16.5

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / TOWING HITCHES

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TELESCOPIC
PARKING JACK

Item Code

FTE-001

B

95

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

220

220

GEDC

192

192

192

192

213

213

213

213

213

213

532

528

608

708

610

710

610

740

810

615

210

250

255

255

255

255

300

400

500

300

385

400

470

570

460

570

495

600

695

500

Hoes
Section

Vertical
Load

200

300

300

500

600

600

1000

1000

1000

1200

40

50

50

50

60

60

70

70

70

80

PARKING JACK WITH 
LATERAL HANDLE

Item Code

TED-001 160

CBA

200565

Hoes
Section

Vertical
Load

80060

Extension

60

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / PARKING JACKS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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WHEEL JACK Item Code

TED-001 630

720

CBA

420

430

120

150

Hoes
Section

Vertical
Load

150

400

48

60

Extension

220

250

ADJUSTABLE CLOSING

A

B

C

D

E

F

Item Code

TEE-001

A C
Min-Max

B D E F

35 30 190-210 36 22 30

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / PARKING JACKS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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REAR HINGE

Item Code

TEE-001

A CB D E F G

114 75 20 35 45 10 90

A

B

C

D
E

F

G

Item Code

TEE-001

A CB D

35 20 72 20

PIN FOR CLOSURE ART 00658

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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A

B C D

E

Item Code

TEE-001 18

A B C D

PIN 20 FOR SMALL CLOSURE

E

39 60 33 23

PIN 20 FOR SMALL ART. 03990

A

B

C

D

Item
Code

TEE-001

A B

20

C D

3563115

DROP CLOSURE Item
Code

TEE-001

A B C

12.77013

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Item Code

TEE-001 35

A B C

70 M112

DROP CLOSURE WITH SHORT SCREW

Item Code

TEE-001 76

A B C

70 1/2" UNF

DROP CLOSURE WITH LONG SCREW

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / DROP CLOSURE

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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HINGES & PIN

Item Code

HGP-001

HGP-002

HGP-003

HGP-004

HGP-005

HGP-006

HGP-007

HGP-008

HGP-009

HGP-010

HGP-011

HGP-012

A CB D E G

9

30

12

12

12

40

14

14

50

16

16

50

68

30

54

85

92

40

92

110

50

122

137

55

24

60

30

30

30

80

30

35

100

44

33

105

18

9

19

18

22

12

22

24

17

27

27

16

9

8

10

9

11

11

11

12

13

14

14

15

 

19

27

30

30

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / HINGE & PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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FORK FOR TIPPING TRAILERS

Item Code

TEE-001

A CB D E F G

102 68 16 45 50 40 75

F

32

A
B

C

D

E

F

G

F

DOUBLE LINK FOR LOCK FOR DOUBLE HINGES

Item Code

TEE-001

A CB D E F G

35 43 20 11 37 120 30

R2

8

R1

12

R1
R2

A
B

C
D E

F

G

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / HINGE & PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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GATE HINGES & PINSItem
Code

GHP-001

GHP-002

GHP-003

GHP-004

GHP-005

GHP-006

GHP-007

A B

18

19

18

22

22

24

27

C D

24

30

30

30

30

35

36

68

54

85

92

92

110

122

9

12

12

14

12

14

16

GATE HINGES & PINS Item Code

GHP-008

GHP-009

GHP-010

GHP-011

A B

9

12

17

16

C D

60

80

100

105

30

40

50

50

8

11

13

15

19

27

30

30

D

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / HINGE & PIN

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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TRAILER ROPE HOOKS

Item Code

TRH-001

TRH-002

A CB D E F r

17

40

26

28

12

15

55

60

40

50

28

55

13

18

HOOKS – CLEVIS TYPE

Item Code

HCT-001

HCT-002

HCT-003

A CB D E F
Working Load Limit

(Kg.)

10

11

14

85

100

115

47

58

65

26

30

32

7

10

13

9

11

13

1200

1800

2500

TRUCK TRAILER PARTS / ROPE HOOK

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 



Forging
Parts
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FORGING PARTS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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FORGING PARTS

Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 
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Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 

Notes
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Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 

Notes
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Disclaimer: Please note that all parts, images, or OE names shown or mentioned in this catalogue are for reference purposes only. 
Their inclusion does not imply that our replacement parts are used as original equipment. We supply these parts exclusively for 
replacement purposes only. 

Notes
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